EEI Giving Robotics A Hand©
END-
EFFECTORS,
INC.
Post Office Box 242
Santa Clara, CA 95052-0242
Tel: 408/727-0100
Fax: 408/727-2100

408/727-0100        FAX 408/727-2100        www.fjaind.com
TAL-III SERIES
PART NUMBER FORMAT: TAL-III - VERSION - OPTIONS
EXAMPLE: TAL-III-150-10
VERSION: DASH NO. WAFER SIZE(DIA.) L1 (INCHES)     L1 (MM)    L2 (INCH)    L2 (MM)
-125 125 MM (5.0 INCH) 6.210 157.75 4.210 106.95
-150 150 MM (6.0 INCH) 6.703 170.25 4.703 119.45
-200 200 MM (8.0 INCH) 7.687 195.25 5.687         144.45
-300 300 MM (12.0 INCH) 9.656 245.25 9.656 194.45
OPTIONS: -10 : Wafer Presence Indicator (Optical)
-20 : System Failure Indicator (Pressure Switch)
EEI
Rev: 5-30-02
EEI
TALON® IV FAIL-SAFE
GLASS MASK EDGE GRIPPING SMART END-EFFECTORS
“Giving Robotics A Hand”
The Talon® IV series of pressure driven, edge gripping end-
effectors are designed for rectangular substrate handling
such as glass masks and ceramic substrates. The Talon IV
is designed with a grip reach of .200 inches (2.5 mm) from
the substrate edge. The Talon® IV is a fail-safe device
which means it will not release the product being held
should a system failure occur. Failures dealt with include
electrical power interruption as well as pressure interrup-
tion; these can be caused by any form of occurence includ-
ing a severed pressure line. The Talon® IV can be produced
in any configuration to accommodate product of varying
sizes beyond the standards currently produced.
FEATURES
• Handles all standard masks
• 100% fail safe
• Operates in vacuum and atmosphere
• No front or backside contamination
• Optical substrate sensing
• Compatible with any holder
• Adaptable to any robot
• Available for custom sizes
• Light weight construction
• High Speed operation
• High holding forces
• Patents pending
EEI END-EFFECTORS, INC.
1230 Coleman Avenue
Santa Clara, California 95050-4338
408/727-0100    FAX 408/727-2100
TAL-IV SERIES
PART NUMBER FORMAT: TAL - IV -W1 -T1 -OPTIONS
EXAMPLE: TAL - IV - 6 - .090 - PS
VERSIONS:
*Light weight or hollow frame only.
OPTIONS:   ES — The ES option designation signifies an Electro-Static-Discharge (ESD) System which is built into the
Talon end-effector; This system permits the slow discharge of static electricity by contacting the sub-
strate’s edge and routing the charge through a dissipation resistor to ground.
PS— The PS option designation signifies a Photon Sense System which is built into the Talon end-effector.
This system permits the visual interrogation of the substrate storage or holding device for presence and
location detection. The sensor is located on the Talon’s clamping center-line and can also be used
for positioning purposes.
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
SUBSTRATE      TALON IV    SUBSTRATE    TALON IV
W1 W2 T1 T2
4.0 3.5 .060 .300
4.0 3.5 .090 .300
4.0 3.5 .120 .300
5.0 4.5 .060 .300
5.0 4.5 .090 .300
5.0 4.5 .120 .300
6.0 5.5 .060 .300
6.0 5.5 .090 .300
6.0 5.5 .120 .300
6.0 5.5 .250* .430
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
SUBSTRATE       TALON IV    SUBSTRATE    TALON IV

EEI
EEI
PART NUMBER FORMAT: TAL-V - VERSION - OPTIONS
EXAMPLE: TAL-V-150-10-40
VERSION: DASH NO. WAFER SIZE(DIA.) L1 (INCHES)     L1 (MM)    L2 (INCH)    L2 (MM)
-125 125 MM (5.0 INCH) 6.210 157.75 4.210 106.95
-150 150 MM (6.0 INCH) 6.703 170.25 4.703 119.45
-200 200 MM (8.0 INCH) 7.687 195.25 5.687         144.45
-300 300 MM (12.0 INCH) 9.656 245.25 9.656 194.45
OPTIONS: -10 : Wafer Presence Indicator (Optical)
-20 : System Failure Indicator (Pressure Switch)
-30 : Fail-safe Wafer Clamping System
-40 : Orientation Hold Clamp
TALON® VI FAIL-SAFE
GLASS MASK SIDE GRIPPING SMART END-EFFECTORS
“Giving Robotics A Hand”
The Talon VI® side gripping end-effectors are designed for
heavy parts of thick cross-section. This product is an out-
growth of previous designs and can handle masks of thick-
ness up to .250 inches and a size of 13.0 inches square.
The design permits customization without regard to the
exclusion zone size dictated by current specifications.
Clamping arms for this device are replaceable and inter-
changeable. The replaceable arms permit customization
of the Talon VI for most applications. Clamping force can
also be preset to optimize for the type of part being han-
dled.
FEATURES
• Fail-safe design - won’t drop substrate
• Side gripping - no top or bottom contact
• Pressure activated - high clamping force
• Vacuum purged - particle collection
• Variable clamping force - no substrate damage
• Numerous sizes - virtually any size
EEI END-EFFECTORS, INC.
1230 Coleman Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95050-4338
408/727-0100        FAX 408/727-2100        www.fjaind.com
TAL-VI SERIES
Rev: 5-28-03
EEI
PART NUMBER FORMAT: TAL-VI - VERSION - OPTIONS
EXAMPLE: TAL-VI-09-0
VERSION: DASH NO. MASK DEPTH (Y) X DIMENSION        t DIMENSION
-06 6.00 INCHES VARIABLE
-08 8.00 INCHES VARIABLE
-09 9.00 INCHES VARIABLE
-13 13.00 INCHES VARIABLE
OPTIONS: -0 : None
-1 : ESD Dissipation
EEI